Fee Schedule

Happy Tails Doggy Care LLC (HTDC) Fee Schedule (note: this fee schedule includes customary/usual fees as well as additional fees that may be incurred by the client while utilizing HTDC services)

Pet Boarding:

Extra Large Pet Monthly \$915.00

Extra Large Pet Weekly \$240.00

Extra Large Pet Daily \$40.00

Medium/Large Pet Monthly \$791.00

Medium/Large Pet Weekly \$210.00

Medium/Large Pet Daily \$35.00

Small Pet Monthly \$667.00

Small Pet Weekly \$180.00

Small Pet Daily \$30.00

Additional Pet/s Weekly \$150.00

Additional Pet/s Daily \$25.00

note: Boarding per day covers 24 hours from the time of drop-off or pick up by HTDC if transportation services are being requested. Also note that a week is 7 days. Additional Pet/s fee is based off the largest pet.

Pet Daycare:

Extra Large Pet Daily \$33.00

Medium/Large Pet Daily \$28.00

Small Pet Daily \$23.00

Additional Pet/s Daily \$20.00

note: Our daycare service is provided as an extension service to our boarding. Daycare hour are from 7AM to 7PM Monday through Saturday.

Dog Walking:

20 Minutes \$50.00

Additional Dog/s \$5.00

Schedule set up fee \$10.00

note: Dog walks to take place in increments of 20 minutes.

Daily Pet Sitting Visit: 30 Minutes \$50.00

Dog Behavior & Obedience Training:

60 Minute Session \$100.00

note: Behavior and obedience training is limited to one dog per session and will include one on one work with your dog and household members if necessary.

Dog Behavior & Obedience Training Boot Camp:

One Week \$750.00

note: This is one of our most requested services for training as it provides for hours of training on accepted positive behavior. Also note some behaviors require more than a week.

Dog Bath Visit:

Small Dog \$25.00

Medium/Large Dog \$30.00

Extra Large Dog \$35.00

Additional Dog/s \$20.00

Additional Pet/s fee is based off the largest pet.

note: Bath visit includes; dog wash, ear cleaning, teeth brushing, and coat brushing.

Dog Anal Glads:

With Bath Visit \$12.00

Without Bath Visit \$20.00

note: Anal glands fee is per dog.

Dog Nail Trim:

With Bath Visit \$10.00

Without Bath Visit \$20.00

note: Nail trim fee is per dog.

Additional Fees

Late Drop Off Fee \$25

Late Pick Up Fee \$25

Schedule Change Fee \$25

Sanitary Fee \$10/day/dog

Pet Taxi/Transport/Trip Charge:

First Hour and First 20 Miles \$25.00

Additional Pet/s \$2.00

Additional Miles \$2.00 per mile.

note: Pet Taxi/Transport additional pet/s fee is per pet and per hour. Also pet taxi/transport has a minimum charge of \$25 and is billed in one hour increments only.

Pet Shopping:

Fee \$50.00

Additional Miles \$2.00

note: Pet shopping is the cost of product/s plus a \$50 fee. There will be a 20 mile round trip limit after 20 miles the additional miles fee will apply per mile.

Behavior Test:

One time behavior test. This is a test to ensure the safety of HTDC staff, the owner's pet and the other pets. Passing behavior test does not mean that behavior can't change from time of test. This is described in the service guidelines document.

Deposits:

Deposits equal to the cost of half of the service requested will typically be required for a reservation. No reservation will be confirmed until HTDC has received all necessary documentation.

Cancellation:

Our cancellation policy is as follows: You will have up to 7 days prior to your reservation to cancel. Should you cancel with less that 7 days

notice the full boarding fee will be due. Should HTDC or the owner decide to terminate a boarding stay due to a medical or behavioral issue the full boarding fee is still due. Early return by the owner resulting in a shortened stay will also result in full boarding fee being due. Damages:

The owner is responsible for any/ all damages incurred by HTDC while rendering any service to their pet/s. Be aware that these damages can be property damages (including repair, loss of use, and any other property damage deemed to be a result of rendering a HTDC service) and personal damages (including loss of time, bodily injury, & etc.)

Legal Fees:

The customer will be held fully responsible for any legal fees incurred in executing/collecting any/all of the fees listed above.